Resolution No. []

of the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company

Warsaw Stock Exchange ("Company")

dated 23 April 2018

concerning election of a President of the Exchange Management Board

Pursuant to Article 368 § 4 of the Commercial Companies Code in conjunction with § 20 (2) of the Company's Articles of Association and Article 27 (1) of the Act on Trading in Financial Instruments of 29 July 2005 (i.e., Journal of Laws of 2017, item 1768, as amended), the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company resolves as follows:

§ 1

The General Meeting hereby appoints as the President of the Exchange Management Board for the new term.

§ 2

The General Meeting hereby requests the Polish Financial Supervision Authority's approval of the changes on the Exchange Management Board under this Resolution.

§3

To enforce the provisions of § 2 hereof, the General Meeting authorises to sign and submit to the Polish Financial Supervision Authority the request referred to in § 2 together with the relevant documents and to do other necessary things in relation to the processing of the request by the Polish Financial Supervision Authority.

§ 4

This Resolution shall enter into force on the date of adoption save for § 1 which shall enter into force on the date of delivery to the Company of the decision of the Polish Financial Supervision Authority approving the changes on the Exchange Management Board under this Resolution.